## ORDINANCE NO.O-05 6/

## AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS AT THE DISTRICT COURT AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, the District Court personnel are now receipting all fines and fees for the City of Conway which has increased the volume of activity in the lobby of the District Court building necessitating remodeling to provide an area where Civil and Small Claims collections can be taken and improving the sound system between the public and the District Court personnel:

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$2,946 from the General Fund Balance Appropriation Account (01.990) District Court building improvements.

**SECTION 2**. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 24th day of May, 2005.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett

Doc#2005- 12769

Date 06/16/2005

Filed & Recorded in Official Records of

Faulkner County

SHARON RIMMER FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK

Fees \$11.00 bу

D.C.